

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (A State University established under Government of NCT of Delhi) Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: *nsscell@ipu.ac.in*



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2023/424 Dated: 22nd November, 2023

NOTICE

Sub: To conduct 'Self Defence Training' for students (NSS Volunteers/ NCC Cadets) (female only) of University from 28th November, 2023 to 07th December, 2023 under the aegis of NSS Cell, GGSIPU.

NSS Cell of the University is organising a 'Self Defence Training' in association with the "Special Police Unit for Women and Children (SPUWAC)" for students (NSS Volunteers/ NCC Cadets/ Staff Members (female only) of the University from 28th November, 2023 (Tuesday) to 07nd December, 2023 (Thursday) (10 Days) at 10:00 am to 11:00 am (tentative) at University Dwarka Campus under the aegis of NSS Cell of the University with the advice of SDM (South-West Distt.), Dwarka, New Delhi about to learn the techniques of Self Defence and empower yourself.

Objective of Self Defence Training:

The Self-defence training is a life skill that helps females to be more aware of their surroundings and be prepared for the unexpected at any time. Through the self defence training, the females are taught to become psychologically, intellectually and physically strong enough to protect themselves in times of distress.

Note 1: All Deans/ Directors/Principals /Program Officers kindly share the information with all female students (NSS Volunteers/ NCC Cadets/ other students) of USS and Affiliated College.

Note 2: All interested female students may kindly register through the following QR Code & Google form link. <u>For registration, please scan below QR Code OR Click on the Google link:</u>



OR https://forms.gle/9FzhxK7xbaHGd6Pz6

(Prof. Varun Joshi) Program Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU

Copy forwarded to provide valuable support and cooperation:

- 1. To all Deans/Directors/Principals/Program Officers/ ANOs of USS/Affiliated Institutions under GGSIPU
- 2. To SDM (South-West Distt), Dwarka, New Delhi (For kind information please)
- 3. To the Team of SPUWAC, Delhi Police , Delhi
- 4. To P.S to Hon'ble VC, GGSIP University (For kind information please)
- 5. To A.R. to Registrar, GGSIP University (For kind information please)
- 6. Head UITS, request to kindly upload the notice on the University website.
- 7. Guard File